

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 13877 of 2025****DR. BHUWAN SINGH NAYAK *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/12/2025	Mr. T.K. Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional Advocate General for the State. State shall file reply. List this case on 18-2-2026 for final disposal in motion hearing along with WPS No. 11924 of 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Raju	