



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 13876 of 2025

VIKAS KUMAR DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS 13877/2025, WPS 11924/2025

Order on Board

27/02/2026	Ms. Akanksha Vishwakarma, counsel for petitioners. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Govt. Advocate for State-respondents. Heard. Learned State counsel submits that according to her noting, this case was listed on 18.02.2026 and on that day, three weeks time was sought to file reply. Perusal of the order dated 18.02.2026 would show that this case was directed to be listed in the month of April, however, it was listed today mistakenly. Accordingly, list these cases in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	