



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 13876 of 2025

VIKAS KUMAR DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/11924/2025, WPS/13877/2025

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. T.K. Tiwari, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Avinash Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted further two weeks time to file reply. List this case in the week commencing 4th May 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen